TAYLOR BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING July 14, 2021 at 7:00 PM

Held At:
Taylor Borough Municipal Building
122 Union Street
Taylor, PA 18517

- Call to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call
- Public Input
- Approval of the June 9, 2021 Regular Meeting Minutes.
- Old Business
- New Business
 - A. Consider a motion to accept a resignation from William Dixon, DPW Director, effective July 23, 2021
 - B. Consider a motion to accept resignation from Joseph Crosby, Taylor Borough Fire Chief, effective June 30, 2021.
 - C. Consider a motion to appoint Wesley I. Jones as Fire Chief to complete the term expiring on 12/31/2021 and to appoint William Nash III as Assistant Fire Chief, to complete the term expiring on 12/31/2021.
 - D. Consider a motion to advertise an Ordinance amending the Civil Service Ordinance by hereby adopting an amended section 3.1 and 4.2 along with new sections 3.6, 4.9 and 5.7 of the Civil Service Rules and Regulations for the Borough of Taylor Municipal Civil Service Commission.
 - E. Consider a motion to advertise an Ordinance prohibiting the feeding or providing foods to wild animals for birds so as to cause a nuisance.
 - F. Consider a motion to advertise an Ordinance amending Ordinance 2 of 2014, adopting certain rules restricting smoking and penalties for Derenick Park, Noakes Park/Little League and the Taylor Community Center Grounds located within the Borough of Taylor.
 - G. Consider a motion to appoint Anthony Lima as a part-time employee at an hourly rate of pay at \$10.00/Hr. to be Summer Casual help for the DPW. This appointment is part time, with no guarantee of hours and will expire on September 30, 2021.
 - H. Consider a motion to adopt Resolution # 5 of 2021, authorizing the Taylor Borough Council to enter into a Cooperation Agreement with the County of Lackawanna for the FFY 2021 CDBG Program Administration and to authorize the President to execute any and all documents pertaining to this agreement.

 - J. Consider a motion to adopt Resolution # 6 of 2021, authorizing the application for a Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant.

7/13/2021 5:30:26 PM

NOTE Any person with a disability requiring a special accommodation to attend a Council Meeting should notify the Borough Secretary at (570) 562-1400 as early as possible, but not later than 3 business days prior to the meeting. Taylor Borough will make every effort to provide a reasonable accommodation.

- Approval of Bills for payment (attached sheet)
- Treasurer's Report
- Financial Report
- Recycling Report
- Committee Reports
- Mayor's Report
- Public Input
- Adjournment

7/13/2021 5:30:26 PM

NOTE Any person with a disability requiring a special accommodation to attend a Council Meeting should notify the Borough Secretary at (570) 562-1400 as early as possible, but not later than 3 business days prior to the meeting. Taylor Borough will make every effort to provide a reasonable accommodation.